



ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE

(A Government of India Undertaking)

Department of Information Technology

जो.बी.सी. Corporate Office: Plot No. 5, Sector-32, Institutional Area, Gurugram-122001

NOTICE INVITING e-Bids

Online bids are invited from reputed vendors for **Supply, Installation, Configuration, Maintenance of Video Conference Setup and VOIP equipments including AMC**. Detailed Terms and conditions along with the RFP document are available on websites www.obcindia.co.in and www.tenderwizard.com/OBC.

Please note that all future updates like Corrigenda, Addenda, Reply to Pre-bid queries etc shall be available on www.obcindia.co.in and www.tenderwizard.com/OBC.

BID Document Download Start Date & Time: 15-08-2019, 00:00 AM onwards. Document Download End Date & Time : 09-09-2019, 03:00pm General Manager (IT)



DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly: SARDA PLYWOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED)

Regd. Off.: 9 Parsee Church Street, Kolkata - 700001

Phone No: (033) 2265 2274

E-mail: corp@duroply.com Website: www.duroply.in

CIN: L20211WB1957PLC023493

EXTRACT FOR STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019

(₹ in lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from operation	5062.35	5531.21	5519.63	22920.97
2. Net Profit/ (Loss) for Ordinary Activities before tax	38.30	45.26	33.30	126.14
3. Net Profit/ (Loss) for Ordinary Activities after tax*	36.35	17.35	33.30	98.23
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22.60	(53.67)	30.33	24.04
5. Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per Share)	646.36	646.36	646.36	646.36
6. Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) [in ₹ Basic & Diluted]	0.56	0.27	0.52	1.52

* The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary item to report for the above periods.

Note: -

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th August 2019.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.duroply.in
- Effective 1st April 2019, the company adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases", and applied the same to all applicable lease contracts existing on 1st April 2019 using the modified retrospective cumulative method allowed under the standard. Under this method, the cumulative adjustment, on the date of initial application, is taken to retained earnings and accordingly, comparatives for the year ended 31st March 2019 have not been retrospectively adjusted. On transition, the adoption of the new standard, in the accounts, resulted in recognition of a Right-of-Use Asset (ROU) of Rs 351.17 Lakhs and a Lease Liability of Rs 385.27 Lakhs, the difference being a cumulative debit to retained earnings of Rs 34.10 Lakhs (Net of Taxes Rs 22.72 Lakhs). In the Statement of Profit & Loss for the current period, the nature of expense for operating leases has changed from lease rent in the previous year to depreciation cost for the ROU assets and finance cost for interest accrued on lease liabilities. The net effect of this adoption is that the profit before tax for the period is lower by Rs 3.82 Lakhs.
- Previous period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
SUDEEP CHITLANGIA
Managing Director
DIN 00093908

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14th August, 2019

EXTRACT FROM STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE

Particulars	Quarter ended	
	30-Jun-19 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-19 (Audited)
Total income from Operations	8,770	12,291
Net profit/(loss) from before tax	5,216	2,909
Net profit/(loss) from after tax	5,005	1,859
Total Comprehensive Income	4,997	1,822

*Refer Note 2

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) results were reviewed by the Audit committee on August 13, 2019 and a meeting held on August 13, 2019.
- The figures for the three months period ended March 31, 2019 are the figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2019 and unaudited to December 31, 2018 being the end of the third quarter of the financial year.
- The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards Corporate Affairs.
- The full format of the financial results are available on the Company's website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.duroply.in.

Date : August 13, 2019

Place : Mumbai

For ar

Xchanging Solutions

Registered Office : Kalyani Tech Park - Survey
Kundanhalli Village, K R Puram Hobli, Bangalore - 560
CIN: L72200KA2002PLC030072
Tel.: +91 8043640000

Email: compliance@xchanging.com Website: www.xchanging.com

Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended
	30/06/2019	31/03/2019
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	4,777	5,038
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,523	1,797
Net Profit for the period after tax	1,158	1,650
Total Comprehensive Income (After tax) for the period	1,142	1,595
Paid up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs 10/-, fully paid)	11,140	11,140
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-
Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised for the quarters)		
Basic- In Rs.	1.04	1.48
Diluted- In Rs.	1.04	1.48

Key numbers of standalone financial results

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended
	30/06/2019	31/03/2019
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,842	1,43
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,014	61
Net Profit for the period after tax	706	4

আদায়ীকৃত ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য (প্রতিটির ফেসভ্যালু ১০/- টাকা)	১,৬১২.৭৪	১,৬১২.৭৪	১,৬১২.৭৪
শেয়ার পিছু আর (প্রতিটি ১০/- টাকা মূল্যের) (বার্ষিকীকরণ হয়নি):			
মৌলিক ও মিশ্রিত	(০.১৮)	(৫.১৮)	(৪.৬৮)

দ্রষ্টব্য: ১. কোম্পানি, কর্পোরেট আবেদন মন্ত্রক দ্বারা প্রজ্ঞাপিত আ্যাকটিং স্ট্যান্ডার্ডস (হিউ এএস) গ্রহণ করেছে ১ এপ্রিল ২০১৭ তারিখ থেকে এবং ৩০ জুন, ২০১৯ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ফলাফল পরবর্তী সময়ে ইউএসএস এর সম্মতিতে, ৩০ জুন, ২০১৮ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ফলাফল পুনর্বিবেচিত হয়েছে ইউএসএস-এর সম্মতিতে সমন্বিত করতে।
২. উপরে বর্ণিত সেরি (লিসিং অ্যান্ড আদার ডিসকোজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশন ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অধীনে স্টক একচেঞ্জ ফাইল করা ত্রৈমাসিক আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিশদ ফর্ম্যাটে সারাংশ। স্টক একচেঞ্জের ওয়েবসাইট www.bseindia.com এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইট (www.agiopaper.com)-এ পাওয়া যাবে।

পূর্বের পক্ষে
এগ্রিও পেপার অ্যান্ড ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড-এর পক্ষে
এম চক্রবর্তী
ডিরেক্টর
DIN-03106149

স্থান: কলকাতা
তারিখ: ১৪ আগস্ট ২০১৯

Construction of Proposed office Building of Executive Engineer, PWD (Electrical) Division along with Bankura Electrical Sub-Division-II & Section offices Installation of Office automation, solar on grid back up systems, Lighting arrester & SITC of Computer Networking System etc.
NIQ No: WBPWDE/EE/BED/NIQ_85/Q of 2019-20
Last Date of Submission: 31.08.2019 Up to 12.30 pm.
Tender ID:- 2019 WBPWD_238285_1
Details information may be obtained from: Bankura Electrical Division, PWD Kenduadihi near Bhairavsthan, P.O. & Dist.: Bankura, Pin: 722102, Phone: 03242-241917, Web. mail:- eebelectpwd@wb.gov.in
Sd/-
Executive Engineer, PWD
Bankura Electrical Division
Govt. of West Bengal

2019 MAD 238285_2. Estimated 1401534.00. Tender reference - WB Call). Group No.-(A)Tender ID Amount- (A) Rs. 101.00. Tenc 2019/B-M/HFA(2nd Group 238304_1 (B)Tender ID 2019 MAD 238304_3 (D)Tender ID 2019 MAD 238304_5. Estimated A 7149712.00 (C) Rs. 825039.00 (D) R Tender reference - WBMAD/202/20 No.- (A) Tender ID 2019 MAD 2019 MAD 238307_2 (C) Tender ID Amount- (A) Rs. 809435.00 (B) R Tender reference - WBMAD/203/20 No.- (A) Tender ID 2019 MAD 238315_2 (C) Tender ID 2019 MAD 238315_4 (E) Tender ID 2019 MAD 238315_6 (G) Tender ID Amount- (A) Rs. 538632.00 (B) (D)Rs. 585202.00 (E)Rs. 633170.00 Tender reference - WBMAD/204/20 No.- (A) Tender ID 2019 MAD 2019 MAD 238320_2 (C) Tender ID ID 2019 MAD 238320_4 (E) T (F) Tender ID 2019 MAD 23832 623576.00 (B) Rs. 642763.00 (C) Rs. 1087216.00. (F) Rs. 871 WBMAD/205/2018-2019/B-M/HFA (2 2019 MAD 2019 MAD 2 2019 MAD 238324_2 (C) Tender ID Amount- (A) Rs. 613560.00 (B) Rs. 1. Bid Submission Start date - 13/08/ Pre-bid meeting- 16/08/2019 at 14:00 17:00 hrs. 4. Bid opening date- 24 information will be available in the office
Sd/ Chatterjee
Bongaon m

ডিউরোপাই ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড
(পূর্বের সারনা প্রাইভেট ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড)
রেজিঃ অফিস : ৯ পাসি চার্জ স্ট্রিট, কলকাতা-৭০০০০১
ফোন নং: (০৩৩) ২২৬৫ ২২৪৮;
ই-মেইল: corp@duroplai.com; ওয়েবসাইট: www.duroplai.in
CIN: L20211WB1957PLC023493

৩০ জুন, ২০১৯ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক স্ট্যান্ডআলোনে অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবৃতির সারাংশ

বিবরণ	(টাকার অঙ্ক লাখে)			
	ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত	ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত	ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত	বার্ষিক সমাপ্ত
	৩১.০৬.২০১৯	৩১.০৩.২০১৯	৩০.০৬.২০১৮	৩১.০৩.২০১৯
	(নিরীক্ষিত)	(নিরীক্ষিত)	(অনিরীক্ষিত)	(নিরীক্ষিত)
১. মোট আয় কার্যদিগ থেকে কর পরবর্তী সাধারণ কার্যদিগ থেকে নিট লাভ / (ক্ষতি)	৫০৬.২৫	৫৫০.১১	৫৫১.৯৬	২২২৯.২০.৩৭
২. কর পরবর্তী সাধারণ কার্যদিগ থেকে নিট লাভ / (ক্ষতি)	৩৮.৩০	৪৫.২৬	৩৩.৩০	১২৬.১৪
৩. কর পরবর্তী সাধারণ কার্যদিগ থেকে নিট লাভ / (ক্ষতি)	৩৬.৩৫	১৭.৩৫	৩৩.৩০	৯৮.২৩
৪. সমন্বয়কাল সময়কালের (কর পরবর্তী) লাভ / (ক্ষতি) এবং অন্যান্য ব্যাপক আয় (কর পরবর্তী) এর অন্তর্গত - এর জন্য মোট ব্যাপক আয়	২২.৬০	(৫৩.৬৭)	৩০.৩০	২৪.০৪
৫. ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য (০৬.১০.২০১৮ তারিখে আম্বালগেসমেন্ট অনুসারে প্রদত্ত শেয়ারসমূহ সহ - উত্তরাধীনা স্ট্রীক ২)	৬৪৬.৩৬	৬৪৬.৩৬	৬৪৬.৩৬	৬৪৬.৩৬
৬. মোট আয় শেয়ার প্রতি ₹ ১০/- মূল্যের শেয়ার প্রতি ১০/- টাকা প্রতি (চলতি ও অচলতি কার্যদিগের জন্য) (বার্ষিকীকৃত নয়) [১ - তে]	০.৫৬	০.২৭	০.৫২	১.৫২
৭. মৌলিক ও মিশ্রিত				

* কোম্পানির বিশেষ দফা এবং ব্যতিক্রমী ঘটনা বা থাকার কারণে উপরোক্ত সময়ে তা মুক্ত করা হয়নি।

দ্রষ্টব্য

- উপরে ফলাফল নিরীক্ষণ সমিতি দ্বারা পুনরীক্ষিত এবং পরবর্তীতে পরিচালন পর্বের ১৪ আগস্ট, ২০১৯ তারিখের সভায় অনুমোদিত।
- উপরে বর্ণিত সেরি (লিসিং অ্যান্ড আদার ডিসকোজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশন, ২০১৫ -এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অধীনে স্টক একচেঞ্জ ফাইল করা ত্রৈমাসিক আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিশদ ফর্ম্যাটে সারাংশ। স্টক একচেঞ্জের ওয়েবসাইট www.bseindia.com এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইট www.duroplai.in -এ ত্রৈমাসিক আর্থিক ফলাফলের সম্পূর্ণ ফর্ম্যাট পাওয়া যাবে।
- কার্যকরী ১ এপ্রিল, ২০১৯, কোম্পানি ইউএসএস ১১৬ "লিজেঞ্জ" গ্রহণ করেছে, এবং এটি ব্যবহার করে সকল প্রযোজ্য ইজারা চুক্তিতে যা ১ এপ্রিল ২০১৯ এ অধিকৃতমান, রূপান্তরিত ভূতাপেক্ষভাবে ক্রমপঞ্জিত প্রথা ব্যবহার করে, স্ট্যান্ডার্ড আধিকার অনুমোদিত। এই প্রথা অধীনে ক্রমপঞ্জিত সমন্বয়সাল, প্রাথমিক আবেদনের তারিখ, নেওয়া হয়েছে অধিকারের জন্য রেজিষ্টার এবং তদনুসারে, ৩১ মার্চ, ২০১৯ তারিখে সমাপ্ত বর্ষের জন্য তুলনামূলক, যা ভূতাপেক্ষভাবে সমন্বিত করা হয়নি। পরিচালক, নতুন স্ট্যান্ডার্ড গ্রহণ, গণনা, ফলাফল, ৩৫১.১৭ লক্ষ টাকার একটি রাইট-অফ-ইউজ (আরওইউ) পরিসম্পত্তের স্বীকৃতি এবং ৩০৫.২৭ লক্ষ টাকার একটি ইজারা দায়বদ্ধতা, সুদের মাঝে সরাসরি একটি ক্রমপঞ্জিত রূপ গ্রহণ থেকে ৩৪.১০ লক্ষ টাকার আরও (২২.৭২ লক্ষ টাকা করে)। চলতি সময়কালের জন্য লাভ ও ক্ষতি বিবৃতিতে, কার্যকরী ইজারা সমূহের জন্য বর্ষের ধরণ পরিবর্তিত হয়েছে বিগত বর্ষের ইজারা ভাড়া আরওইউ পরিসম্পত্তের জন্য অকয় মূল্যে এবং ইজারা দায়বদ্ধতার উপর সম্মত সুদের জন্য আর্থিক মূল্যে। এই গ্রহণের নিট প্রভাব হল, সমন্বয়সালের জন্য কর পরবর্তী লাভ হল ৩.৮২ লক্ষ টাকার নিচে।
- বিগত বর্ষের রাফিনসমূহকে যেখানে প্রয়োজন সেখানেই পুনর্নির্গত/পুনর্নির্গত/পুনর্নির্গত করা হয়েছে।

বোর্ডের আদেশক্রমে
স্ব/-
সুদীপ চিতলাগিয়া
মানেজিং ডিরেক্টর
DIN: 00089308

স্থান- কলকাতা
তারিখ- ১৪ আগস্ট, ২০১৯

McLeod & Co. Ltd.
"McLeod House", 3, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata
CIN : L63090WB1922PLC004577; E-mail : mcleodbajoria@hotmail.com
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	76.51
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.81
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.81
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	31.61
5	Equity Share Capital	48.21
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	100.00
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 100 each)	
	(a) Basic	57.61
	(b) Diluted	57.61

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter Ended 30th June the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2019 Financial Results Company www.mcleod.in

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13th Day of August, 2019

KIRAN VYAPAR LIMITED
Regd. Office : Room No 706, 7th Floor, "Krishna", 224, AJC Bose Road, Kolkata - 700017
Phone : (033) 2223-0016 /18, Fax : (033) 2223 1569, Email : kvl@lnbgroup.com website : www.lnbgroup.com
CIN NO. L51909WB1995PLC071730